

10-23-2000

FORM PTO-1595

(Rev. 6-93)

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #57

## 11-17-2000



101519869

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): / 0	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Adam M. Reiver	Name: Gibson Guitar Corp.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? No	Street Address: 309 Plus Park  City: Nashville ST: TN ZIP 37217  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	
Execution Date:October 4, 2000	
4. Application number(s) or trademark number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 75/683,631 B. Trademark No.(s):  Additional numbers attached?  \( \sigma \) Yes \( \sigma \) No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and trademarks involved: 1
Name: WADDEY & PATTERSON BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA SUITE 2020 414 UNION STREET NASHVILLE, TN 37219	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00  The fee is enclosed
Customer No. 23456	8. Deposit account number: 23-0035  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Lucian Wayne Beavers	Beaver 10/18/00
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4	
the state of the s	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0554

## UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

In re:

Applicant: Adam M. Reiver

Serial No: 75/683,631

Filed: April 16, 1999

Published: December 28, 1999

Mark: A configuration of a guitar headstock

Class: International Class 15

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patent and Trademarks Washington, DC 20231

SIR:

WHEREAS, Adam M. Reiver, an individual having a business address of 1 Amaryllis Lane, Newtown, PA 18940 (hereinafter REIVER) has filed an application for registration of "guitar headstock configuration" set forth in U.S. Trademark Registration No. 75/683,631, filed on April 16, 1999 in Intl. Cl. 15 for "guitars" (as illustrated in the attached Exhibit "A") (hereinafter THE MARK), and REIVER has engaged in a business that is ongoing and existing to which the mark pertains; and

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0555 WHEREAS, Gibson Guitar Corp., a Delaware corporation, having an

address at 309 Plus Park, Nashville, TN 37217 (hereinafter GIBSON) is

desirous of acquiring any and all rights that REIVER has in THE MARK and the

application for registration thereof, together with the good will of the business

to which THE MARK pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, REIVER does hereby assign to GIBSON all

rights, title and interest in THE MARK and Application Serial No. 75/683,631

therefor for the United States and throughout the world, together with that

portion of REIVER'S business to which THE MARK pertains, and the good will

thereof which is symbolized by THE MARK, along with the right to recover for

damages and profits for any past infringements thereof.

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 002177 FRAME: 0556

Mati
Adam M. Reiver
Date: 10/00/00
COUNTY OF Buckey
STATE OF Conney luance
Before me, fram M. Reiver, a Notary Public of the state and county aforesaid, personally appeared Adam M. Reiver, the person who signed this instrument, who acknowledged that he signed it as a free act on his own behalf.
This day of
Notary Public Stembolic
My commission expires: Model 2007

Karla N. Bramble, Notary Public Lower Southampton Twp., Bucks County My Commission Expires Mar. 1, 2003

**RECORDED: 10/23/2000**